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2024 FIXTURES LIST - AS OF 19 APRIL 2024
PLEASE NOTE CHANGES MAY OCCUR DURING THE SEASON 

DAY DATE OPPONENT TYPE VENUE TEAM TIME ATTIRE

Sat 13 Apr Malmesbury Friendly A 5MxR 14:30 N
Sun 14 Apr OPENING GALA Club 14:00 N
Mon 15 Apr Ladies Nite - CANCELLED Practice - L 18:30 N
Tue 16 Apr Men's Nite - CANCELLED Practice - M 18:30 N
Wed 17 Apr
Thu 18 Apr Cam Mills MidWk Ts H 5MxT 14:00 N
Fri 19 Apr Roll up Practice - Social 18:00 -
Sat 20 Apr Bishops Cleeve Friendly A 4MxR 14:30 N
Sun 21 Apr Calne Friendly H 4MxR 14:30 N
Mon 22 Apr Ladies Nite Practice - L 18:30 N
Tue 23 Apr Men's Nite Practice - M 18:30 N
Wed 24 Apr
Thu 25 Apr Chepstow MidWk Ts H 6MxT 14:00 N
Fri 26 Apr Roll up Practice - Social 18:00 -
Sat 27 Apr PLAY BOWLS DAY - TASTER EVENT Public - Club 11:00 -
Sun 28 Apr Sir Thomas Rich's GBSL Div 4 H 2MR 10:00 N
Sun 28 Apr JUNIOR DAY - TASTER EVENT Public - Club Noon -
Mon 29 Apr Ladies Nite Practice - L 18:30 N
Tue 30 Apr Men's Nite Practice - M 18:30 N
Wed 1 May Cheltenham Whaddon MidWk Ts A 5MxT 14:00 N
Thu 2 May
Fri 3 May Roll up Practice - Social 18:00 -
Sat 4 May Begbrook Green Friendly A 4MxR 14:30 N
Sun 5 May CLUB EVENT  [Bank Holiday] Social - Club 14:00 -
Mon 6 May Ladies Nite [Bank Holiday] Practice - L 18:30 N
Tue 7 May BYE SCBL Div 1 - 3MR - N
Tue 7 May Victory Park SCBL Div 4 H 3MR 18:30 N
Wed 8 May Sir Thomas Rich's [added 16/4] MidWk Ts H 5MxT 14:00 N
Thu 9 May
Fri 10 May Roll up (green to be cleared by 7pm) Practice - Social 18:00 -
Fri 10 May CLUB COMPETITIONS - LIVE DRAW Club 19:00 -
Sat 11 May Box Friendly H 4MxT 14:30 N
Sun 12 May Juniors Coaching - Jr 10:00 -
Sun 12 May Frampton GBSL Div 4 A 2MR 10:00 N
Sun 12 May LEFT OPEN INTENTIONALLY
Mon 13 May Ladies Nite Practice - L 18:30 N
Tue 14 May Glos vs Oxfordshire (MEL) GBA WD H 6LR 13:30 M
Tue 14 May Fairford SCBL Div 4 A 3MR 18:30 N

Wed 15 May Cam (resched from 14/5) SCBL Div 1 H 3MR 18:30 N

Wed 15 May
Thu 16 May South Cerney MidWk Ts H 4MxT 14:00 N
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Fri 17 May Roll up Practice - Social 18:00 -
Sat 18 May Wootton Bassett Friendly H 4MxR 14:30 N
Sun 19 May Juniors Coaching - Jr 10:00 -
Sun 19 May TRIPLES EARLY RDS Club tba N
Mon 20 May Ladies Nite Practice - L 18:30 N
Tue 21 May Frampton SCBL Div 1 A 3MR 18:30 N
Tue 21 May Dursley SCBL Div 4 H 3MR 18:30 N
Wed 22 May
Thu 23 May Nailsworth MidWk Ts H 5MxT 14:00 N
Fri 24 May BOWLS BIG WEEKEND #1 Public - Club 18:00 -
Sat 25 May Supermarine Friendly H 4MxR 14:30 N
Sun 26 May Juniors Coaching - Jr 10:00 -
Sun 26 May GB Britton GBSL Div 4 H 2MR 10:00 N
Sun 26 May BOWLS BIG WEEKEND #2 Public Club 13:00 -
Mon 27 May Ladies Nite [Bank Holiday] Practice - L 18:30 N
Tue 28 May Fairford SCBL Div 1 H 3MR 18:30 N
Tue 28 May BYE SCBL Div 4 - 3MR - N
Wed 29 May
Thu 30 May Chepstow MidWk Ts A 5MxT 14:00 N
Fri 31 May Roll up Practice - Social 18:00 -
Sat 1 Jun CORPORATE DAY Public - Club Noon N
Sun 2 Jun Juniors Coaching - Jr 10:00 -
Sun 2 Jun TRIPLES FINAL Club tba W
Mon 3 Jun Ladies Nite Practice - L 18:30 N
Tue 4 Jun Cotswold SCBL Div 1 H 3MR 18:30 N
Tue 4 Jun Nailsworth SCBL Div 4 H 3MR 18:30 N
Wed 5 Jun Wotton under Edge MidWk Ts A 5MxT 14:30 N
Thu 6 Jun
Fri 7 Jun Roll up Practice - Social 18:00 -
Sat 8 Jun Tewkesbury Friendly A 4MxT 14:30 N
Sun 9 Jun Juniors Coaching - Jr 10:00 -
Sun 9 Jun Wotton under Edge GBSL Div 4 H 2MR 10:00 N
Sun 9 Jun Kingswood Friendly A 4MxR 14:30 N
Mon 10 Jun Dursley LCL A 2LR 18:30 N
Mon 10 Jun Wotton under Edge SVTL H 2LT 18:30 N
Tue 11 Jun Olveston SCBL Div 1 A 3MR 18:30 N
Tue 11 Jun Cirencester SCBL Div 4 A 3MR 18:30 N
Wed 12 Jun Cotswold MidWk Ts H 5MxT 14:00 N
Thu 13 Jun
Fri 14 Jun Roll up Practice - Social 18:00 -
Sat 15 Jun Melksham Friendly A 4MxR 14:30 N
Sun 16 Jun Juniors Coaching - Jr 10:00 -
Sun 16 Jun LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY
Mon 17 Jun Ladies Nite [no league games] Practice - L 18:30 N
Tue 18 Jun Victory Park SCBL Div 1 H 3MR 18:30 N
Tue 18 Jun BYE SCBL Div 4 - 3MR - N
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Wed 19 Jun Fairford MidWk Ts H 5MxT 14:30 N
Thu 20 Jun
Fri 21 Jun Roll up Practice - Social 18:00 -
Sat 22 Jun PRIDE PAIRS EARLY RDS Club tba N
Sun 23 Jun Juniors Coaching - Jr 10:00 -
Sun 23 Jun Cheltenham GBSL Div 4 A 2MR 10:00 N
Sun 23 Jun Calne Friendly A 4MxR 14:30 N
Mon 24 Jun Victory Park LCL H 2LR 18:30 N
Mon 24 Jun BYE SVTL - 2LT 18:30 N
Tue 25 Jun BYE SCBL Div 1 - 3MR - N
Tue 25 Jun Victory Park SCBL Div 4 A 3MR 18:30 N
Wed 26 Jun
Thu 27 Jun Yate MidWk Ts H 5MxT 14:30 N
Fri 28 Jun Roll up Practice - Social 18:00 -
Sat 29 Jun Haydon Wick Friendly H 4MxR 14:30 N
Sun 30 Jun Juniors Coaching - Jr 10:00 -
Sun 30 Jun Cricklade Friendly A 4MxR 14:30 N
Mon 1 Jul Cam LCL H 2LR 18:30 N
Mon 1 Jul Nailsworth SVTL A 2LT 18:30 N
Tue 2 Jul Cam SCBL Div 1 A 3MR 18:30 N
Tue 2 Jul Fairford SCBL Div 4 H 3MR 18:30 N
Wed 3 Jul
Thu 4 Jul Victory Park MidWk Ts H 5MxT 14:00 N
Fri 5 Jul Roll up Practice - Social 18:00 -
Sat 6 Jul PRIDE PAIRS SEMIS & FINAL Club tba N
Sun 7 Jul Juniors Coaching - Jr 10:00 -
Sun 7 Jul Cam GBSL Div 4 A 2MR 10:00 N
Sun 7 Jul Chippenham Town Friendly A 4MxR 14:30 N
Mon 8 Jul Nailsworth LCL A 2LR 18:30 N
Mon 8 Jul Malmesbury SVTL H 2LT 18:30 N
Tue 9 Jul Frampton SCBL Div 1 H 3MR 18:30 N
Tue 9 Jul Dursley SCBL Div 4 A 3MR 18:30 N
Wed 10 Jul
Thu 11 Jul Painswick MidWk Ts H 5MxT 14:30 N
Fri 12 Jul Roll up Practice - Social 18:00 -
Sat 13 Jul MIKE BIRD CHALLENGE CUP Club 09:00 N
Sun 14 Jul Juniors Coaching - Jr 10:00 -
Sun 14 Jul Barnwood Friendly A 4MxR 14:30 N
Mon 15 Jul Wotton under Edge LCL H 2LR 18:30 N
Mon 15 Jul Fairford SVTL A 2LT 18:30 N
Tue 16 Jul Fairford SCBL Div 1 A 3MR 18:30 N
Tue 16 Jul BYE SCBL Div 4 - 3MR - N
Wed 17 Jul Stroud MidWk Ts H 4MxT 14:30 N
Thu 18 Jul
Fri 19 Jul Roll up Practice - Social 18:00 -
Sat 20 Jul Falcon Friendly H 4MxR 14:30 N
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Sun 21 Jul Juniors Coaching - Jr 10:00 -
Sun 21 Jul Olveston GBSL Div 4 H 2MR 10:00 N
Sun 21 Jul LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY
Mon 22 Jul Cirencester LCL A 2LR 18:30 N
Mon 22 Jul Cam SVTL H 2LT 18:30 N
Tue 23 Jul Cotswold SCBL Div 1 A 3MR 18:30 N
Tue 23 Jul Nailsworth SCBL Div 4 A 3MR 18:30 N
Wed 24 Jul Sir Thomas Rich's MidWk Ts A 4MxT 14:30 N
Thu 25 Jul
Fri 26 Jul Roll up Practice - Social 18:00 -
Sat 27 Jul Swindon West End Friendly A 4MxR 14:30 N
Sun 28 Jul Juniors Coaching - Jr 10:00 -
Sun 28 Jul Gloucester City Friendly A 4MxR 14:30 N
Mon 29 Jul Fairford LCL H 2LR 18:30 N
Mon 29 Jul Frampton SVTL A 2LT 18:30 N
Tue 30 Jul Olveston SCBL Div 1 H 3MR 18:30 N
Tue 30 Jul Cirencester SCBL Div 4 H 3MR 18:30 N
Wed 31 Jul
Thu 1 Aug Cotswold MidWk Ts A 5MxT 14:00 N
Fri 2 Aug Roll up Practice - Social 18:00 -
Sat 3 Aug Westlecot Swindon Friendly H 4MxR 14:30 N
Sun 4 Aug Juniors Coaching - Jr 10:00 -
Mon 5 Aug Frampton LCL A 2LR 18:00 N
Mon 5 Aug Cotswold SVTL H 2LT 18:00 N
Tue 6 Aug Victory Park SCBL Div 1 A 3MR 18:30 N
Tue 6 Aug BYE SCBL Div 4 - 3MR - N
Wed 7 Aug
Thu 8 Aug Victory Park MidWk Ts A 5MxT 14:00 N
Fri 9 Aug Roll up Practice - Social 18:00 -
Sat 10 Aug Highworth Friendly A 4MxR 14:00 N
Sun 11 Aug Juniors Coaching - Jr 10:00 -
Sun 11 Aug Caer Glow Friendly H 5MxT 15:00 N
Mon 12 Aug BYE LCL - 2LR 18:00 N
Mon 12 Aug Dursley SVTL A 2LT 18:00 N
Tue 13 Aug
Wed 14 Aug Stroud MidWk Ts A 4MxT 14:30 N
Thu 15 Aug
Fri 16 Aug Roll up Practice - Social 18:00 -
Sat 17 Aug Cirencester Friendly H 4MxR 14:30 N
Sun 18 Aug Juniors Coaching - Jr 10:00 -
Sun 18 Aug Royal Forest of Dean GBSL Div 4 A 2MR 10:00 N
Sun 18 Aug CLUB EVENT Social - Club tba -
Mon 19 Aug Cirencester SVTL H 2LT 18:00 N
Tue 20 Aug South Cerney MidWk Ts A 4MxT 14:00 N
Wed 21 Aug
Thu 22 Aug
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Fri 23 Aug Roll up Practice - Social 18:00 -
Sat 24 Aug Bristol Omnibus Friendly H 4MxR 14:30 N
Sun 25 Aug Juniors Coaching - Jr 10:00 -
Sun 25 Aug Victory Park (resched from 1/9) GBSL Div 4 H 2MR 10:00 N
Sun 25 Aug Churchdown Village Friendly H 4MxR 14:30 N
Mon 26 Aug Victory Park SVTL A 2LT 18:00 N
Tue 27 Aug
Wed 28 Aug Glos vs Oxfordshire GBA MD H 6MR 14:00 W
Thu 29 Aug Lydney MidWk Ts A 5MxT 14:30 N 
Fri 30 Aug Roll up Practice - Social 18:00 -
Sat 31 Aug Swindon West End Friendly H 4MxR 14:30 N
Sun 1 Sep Juniors Coaching - Jr 10:00 -
Sun 1 Sep 51 UP TOURNAMENT Club tba N
Mon 2 Sep Ladies Nite Practice - L 18:30 N
Tue 3 Sep
Wed 4 Sep
Thu 5 Sep Nailsworth MidWk Ts A 5MxT 14:00 N
Fri 6 Sep Roll up Practice - Social 18:00 -
Sat 7 Sep NOVICE FINAL Club tba W
Sun 8 Sep Juniors Coaching - Jr 10:00 -
Sun 8 Sep Olveston Friendly A 4MxR 14:30 N
Mon 9 Sep Ladies Nite Practice - L 18:30 N
Tue 10 Sep 
Wed 11 Sep
Thu 12 Sep Wotton under Edge MidWk Ts H 5MxT 14:30 N
Fri 13 Sep Roll up Practice - Social 18:00 -
Sat 14 Sep GB Britton Friendly H 4MxR 14:30 N
Sun 15 Sep Juniors Coaching - Jr 10:00 -
Sun 15 Sep LADIES & MEN'S SINGLES FINALS Club tba W
Mon 16 Sep Ladies Nite Practice - L 18:30 N
Tue 17 Sep
Wed 18 Sep
Thu 19 Sep Yate MidWk Ts A 5MxT 14:30 N
Fri 20 Sep Roll up Practice - Social 18:00 -
Sat 21 Sep Sir Thomas Rich's Friendly H 4MxR 14:30 N
Sun 22 Sep CLOSING GALA Club 14:00 N

Mon 28 Oct Annual General Meeting - - - 19:00 -

Sat 9 Nov Annual Dinner & Presentations - Club - 19:00 -


